

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, gadassam2011@gmail.com, gad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

No.GAG (B) 291/2019/14

Dated: Dispur, the 13th August, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of this Department's earlier Office Order No.GAG(B) 291/2019/11 Dated 17th February, 2021, Smti Kalyani Kangkana Das, ACS, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer of General Administration Department, Assam for looking after the matters related to Centralized Public Grievances and Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS).

Sd

(Shri Bubul Lekharu, ACS)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

<u>General Administration Department</u>.

Memo No.GAG (B) 291/2019/14-A

Dated: Dispur, the 13th August, 2021

Copy to:-

- 1. Smti Kalyani Kangkana Das, ACS, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur, Ghy-6, for kind information and necessary action accordingly.
- 2. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur, Ghy-6 for kind apprisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Pension and Public Grievances Department, Dispur, Ghy-6 for kind apprisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 4. Website of General Administration Department, Dispur.

By order etc,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department.

13/08/21